PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1145

- Page 1, line 20, replace "The" with "Beginning July 1, 2002, the factor is that which represents the five-year average cost of education per student for this category, as determined by the superintendent of public instruction."
- Page 1, remove line 21
- Page 2, line 6, replace "The factor is not adjusted for the second year of the" with "Beginning July 1, 2002, the factor is that which represents the five-year average cost of education per student for this category, as determined by the superintendent of public instruction."
- Page 2, remove line 7
- Page 2, line 16, replace "The factor is not adjusted for the second year of the biennium" with "Beginning July 1, 2002, the factor is that which represents the five-year average cost of education per student for this category, as determined by the superintendent of public instruction"
- Page 2, line 25, replace "The factor is not adjusted for the second year of the biennium" with "Beginning July 1, 2002, the factor is that which represents the five-year average cost of education per student for this category, as determined by the superintendent of public instruction"
- Page 4, line 13, replace "The factor is not adjusted for the second year of the biennium" with "Beginning July 1, 2002, the factor is that which represents the five-year average cost of education per student for this category, as determined by the superintendent of public instruction"
- Page 5, line 4, replace "The factor is not adjusted for the second year of the biennium" with "Beginning July 1, 2002, the factor is that which represents the five-year average cost of education per student for this category, as determined by the superintendent of public instruction"
- Page 5, line 17, replace "The factor is not adjusted for the second year of the biennium" with "Beginning July 1, 2002, the factor is that which represents the five-year average cost of education per student for this category, as determined by the superintendent of public instruction"
- Page 5, line 28, replace "The factor is not adjusted for the second" with "Beginning July 1, 2002, the factor is that which represents the five-year average cost of education per student for this category, as determined by the superintendent of public instruction."
- Page 5, remove line 29
- Page 6, line 10, replace "The factor is not adjusted for the second year of the biennium" with "Beginning July 1, 2002, the factor is that which represents the five-year average cost of

- education per student for this category, as determined by the superintendent of public instruction"
- Page 6, line 20, replace "The factor is not adjusted for" with "Beginning July 1, 2002, the factor is that which represents the five-year average cost of education per student for this category, as determined by the superintendent of public instruction."
- Page 6, remove line 21
- Page 6, line 31, replace "The factor is not adjusted for" with "Beginning July 1, 2002, the factor is that which represents the five-year average cost of education per student for this category, as determined by the superintendent of public instruction"
- Page 7, line 1, remove "the second year of the biennium"
- Page 7, line 26, replace "The factor is not adjusted" with "Beginning July 1, 2002, the factor is that which represents the five-year average cost of education per student for this category, as determined by the superintendent of public instruction."
- Page 7, remove line 27
- Page 8, line 5, replace "The factor is not adjusted for the second year of the biennium" with "Beginning July 1, 2002, the factor is that which represents the five-year average cost of education per student for this category, as determined by the superintendent of public instruction"
- Page 8, line 14, replace "The factor is not adjusted for the second year of the biennium" with "Beginning July 1, 2002, the factor is that which represents the five-year average cost of education per student for this category, as determined by the superintendent of public instruction"
- Page 8, line 22, replace "The factor is not" with "Beginning July 1, 2002, the factor is that which represents the five-year average cost of education per student for this category, as determined by the superintendent of public instruction."
- Page 8, remove line 23
- Page 9, line 31, replace "The factor is not adjusted for the second" with "Beginning July 1, 2002, the factor is that which represents the five-year average cost of education per student for this category, as determined by the superintendent of public instruction"
- Page 10, line 1, remove "year of the biennium"
- Page 10, line 26, replace "The factor is not adjusted for the second year of the biennium" with "Beginning July 1, 2002, the factor is that which represents the five-year average cost of education per student for this category, as determined by the superintendent of public instruction"
- Page 11, line 4, replace "The factor is not adjusted for the second year of the biennium" with "Beginning July 1, 2002, the factor is that which represents the five-year average cost of

- education per student for this category, as determined by the superintendent of public instruction"
- Page 11, line 14, replace "The factor is not" with "Beginning July 1, 2002, the factor is that which represents the five-year average cost of education per student for this category, as determined by the superintendent of public instruction"
- Page 11, line 15, remove "adjusted for the second year of the biennium"
- Page 11, line 25, replace "The factor is not adjusted for the second year of the biennium" with "Beginning July 1, 2002, the factor is that which represents the five-year average cost of education per student for this category, as determined by the superintendent of public instruction"
- Page 12, line 11, replace "The factor is not adjusted for the" with "Beginning July 1, 2002, the factor is that which represents the five-year average cost of education per student for this category, as determined by the superintendent of public instruction."
- Page 12, remove line 12
- Page 12, line 20, replace "The factor is not" with "Beginning July 1, 2002, the factor is that which represents the five-year average cost of education per student for this category, as determined by the superintendent of public instruction"
- Page 12, line 21, remove "adjusted for the second year of the biennium"

Renumber accordingly